

Graduate and Professional Student Assembly

Resolution 3: A resolution to update the student

2 organization funding process

- 3 *Abstract:* This resolution amends the GPSAFC Funding Guidelines be current with the
- 4 organization's practices for review, approval, and disbursement of funding to student
 5 organizations.
- 6 Sponsored by: David A. Browne, Vice President of Finance
- 7 Cosponsored by: Nicholas J. Brennan, Executive Vice President; Anurag Koyyada, FC Chair
- 8 Docketed by: Executive Committee, 8-0-0
- 9
- 10 Whereas, the Graduate and Professional Student Assembly (GPSA) is required to inform
- 11 graduate students of relevant funding procedures such that student organizations are able to 12 access funds made available for their use.
- Whereas, all events using funding allocated by the GPSAFC must adhere to the <u>University's</u>
 Policy 4.8, Alcohol and Other Drugs.
- 15 **Whereas,** GPSA is committed to expanding funding opportunities to student organizations and 16 providing transparency on rules used to make financial determinations.
- 17 **Be it therefore resolved,** that the <u>GPSA Funding Guidelines</u> be updated to reflect the current
- 18 procedures of the GPSAFC.
- 19
- 20 Respectfully Submitted,
- 21 David Axel Browne and Nicholas Brennan
- 22 Vice President of Finance and Executive Vice President